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evidenced by my approval endorsed upon the lease and upon the duplicate 
and triplicate copies thereof, all of which are herewith returned. 

1184. 

Respectfully, 
THO:\fAS J. HERBERT, 

Attorney General. 

EASEMENTS-PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, STATE WITH 20 
GRANTORS, DESIGNATED LANDS, DOVER, TAYLOR, 
LIBERTY AND UNION TOWNSHIPS, UNION COUNTY. 

CoLUMBUS, Omo, September 12, 1939. 

HoN. DoN G. WATERS, Com11u:ssioner, Division of Conservation and 
Natural Resources, Columbus, Ohio. 

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 
certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several prop
erty owners in Dover, Taylor, Liberty and Union Townships, Union 
County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein 
stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to 
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows: 

Number 
3101 
3102 
3103 
3104 

3105 
3106 
3107 
3108 
3109 
3110 
3111 
3112 
3113 
3114 
3115 
3116 
3117 

Name 
Effie D. Lossey 
Frank D. M. Wilson 
Fred D. Smith 
Willard J. Hamilton and Helen 
Jewell 
Paul and Helen Jewell 
Edward C. Radebaugh 
T. B. Collinson 
Clara R. and Frank E. Dodge 
W. E. Hall 
Okey D. Dillon 
Ida and Thomas W. Woodrow 
Joe Titus and Zura Titus 
Joel and Ruth Phipps 
J. W. Wible and Cecile Wible 
P. H. Ryan 
Andrew A. Bates 
Edward P. Rausch 
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Number 
3118 
3119 
3120 

OPINIONS 

Name 
Martha Thiergartner 
A. F. Elliot 
Casper Renner 

By the above grants there are conveyed to the state of Ohio, certain 
lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public 
fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses 
passing through and over said lands. 

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same 
have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the 
manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to 
legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all 
of which are returned herewith. 

1185. 

Respectfully, 
THOMAS J. HERBERT, 

Attorney General. 

EASEMENTS-PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, STATE WITH 6 
GRANTORS, DESIGNATED LANDS, GOSHEN TOWNSHIP, 
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY. 

CoLUMBUS, Omo, September 12, 1939. 

HoN. DoN G. WATERS, Commissioner, Division of Conservation and 
Natural Resources, Columbus, Ohio. 

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 
certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several prop
erty owners in Goshen Township, Champaign County, Ohio, conveying to 
the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land 
in said township and county. 

The grants in easement here in question, designated with respect to 
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows: 

Number 
3121 
3122 
3123 
3124 
3125 
3126 

Name 
M. H. Francis 
Norvell Hunter 
Milt and Irma Pitzer 
D. G. Wing 
E. H. Grubb 
John Stuckey 


